AFFIDAVIT OF COMPLIANCE (AF-5)

Violation Number(s): _7(_)_‘1_9 %o—‘r _)_0_"']___8 ©03, 7} | 24932, 7_5 _’ 96_33
Apt#_ 1D ' ’

State of New York

ﬂss:
County of Ma «_L\ﬁ A

L, '_Ko:\ A‘VM ~ ?sf\ mi €T | swear or affirm under penalty of perjury as follows:
(lype or print name)

1. ThatIam over twenty-one yeaxgs of age land8 am Stle registered owner and/or managing agent of the subject premises,
W 138 7 y

 (type or print entire building address, includinggc;;ough)

Property Registration number 11 3714 ;

2. That I have read HPD's "Guide to Local Law 1 of 2004 Work Practices" and am aware of the work practices required
to correct lead-based paint hazards safely and in accordance with all applicable laws;

3. That the work undertaken to correct the above-referenced violation(s) was performed in accordance with the required
work practices;

4. That I have attached a sworn statement made by the EPA firm’s authorized agent or employee who performed the
work to correct the lead-based paint hazard violation(s) stating that the work was performed in accordance with §27-
2056.11 of Article 14 of the Housing Maintenance Code and §11-06 of Title 28 of the Rules of the City of New York;

5. That I have attached a copy of the EPA certification for the firm that performed the work to correct the lead-based
paint hazard violation(s);

6. That I have caused a lead-contaminated dust clearance test (“clearance test”) to be performed by an independent third

pattyon 41§  (date), | { (year), and I have attached to this form:
a) the results of the lead-contaminated dust clearance test from a laboratory certified by the New York Statc

Environmental Laboratory Approval Program or proof that HPD performed the test, and
b) an affidavit from the individual who took the surface dust sample, verifying the date the sample was taken and

indicating the address/apartment where the sample was taken; and
c) acopy of the Certificate of Training for the individual who performed the lead-contaminated dust clearance

test or proof that HPD performed the test.

Sworn to befgre me this —

2.7 _dayof_AA@[ég 209 73’/ ~
ignature
O [ N e W cld 104

Notary Publid

Lead-Based Paint Affidavit AF-5 rev June 2016)

OLGER VERDUGO

Notary Public - State of New York E

NO. 01VE6198084 i
Qualifies in Queens County [
My Commission Expires Dec 8, 202¢

4 e N — i e ——— —

{:’ Printed on paper containing 30% post-consumer material,



JAJ PROACTIVE CONTRACTING LLC
4054 Carpenter Avenue, Bsmt, Bronx, NY, 10166
Tel: # 646-302-4258 . Fax: 347-964-1342 Email: Jajproactive@hotmail.com

EPA Abotement License # NY-14493-5

Dated: 11/18/2017

Premises Address: _ 66 WEST 138 STREET, MANHATTAN, 10037 )

Expiration date : November 6, 2018

Apt:_1-D

Violation Number (s): 7312932, 7312933, 7098801, 7098803,

I, Jaime O Baez, the EPA Firm Lead Abatement Supervisor, for this abatement or remediation

work, hereby swear that this firm performed the work under my supervision to correct he above

lead paint hazard violation (s) In accordance with Housing Maintenance Code # 27-2056-11 and

# 11-06 of Title 28 of the Rules of the City of New York during the period commencing _

on 3/14/2016 and completed on 3/15/2016 . All violations were corrected using methaods

consistent with all Industry practices and standards. A copy of my EPA Lead Abatement Firm license

and | am the Lead Abatement Supervisor license in effect (license # NY-S-1435-1, exp: April 28, 2020)

when the work was done is attached.

Sworn to before me this

L Day of Mﬂ-f (/\/\B@ \’%/

Al

1

Motaty Public

SHELLY SAMRA
Notary Public, State of New York
Registration #02SA6298798
Qualified In New York County
Commission Expires March 17, 2018

Signature , EPA Lead Abatement Supervisor

Jaime O Baez



AFFIDAVIT BY DUST WIPE_SAMPLER

|__RobertL Griggs  (printname), performed the sampling for lead based paint dust
hazard clearance at the premises located at (ld lest (32’-}‘ Street (address), apartment
number _| D on 'ff&‘//ﬁ (date). | have attached a copy of my EPA Certification issued
under 40 CFR 745.226, either a5 Lead Inspector / Risk Assessor or my 6 month Interim Certification
under 40 CFR 745,225 from an EPA accredited school ta this affidavit.

Sworn ta hefore me this

O dayof_gJaftse | 7009 . _____Q”F/__, AL

L
y {anarw‘e
Pd {7
LA , o S
7 YUl T f] 4 _
otary Public - Phone Number

THE MAKING OF A FALSE CERTIFICATION IS A CRIME
PUNISHABLE BY A FINE AND/OR HWIPRISONMENT

Rev 672016 .



¥ LEAD INVESTIGATION
147 PRINCE STREET, BROOKLYN, NY 11201 S
PHONE: {718) 855-2200 » FAX: (718) 254-0854

April, 7, 2016

Coltown Properties, LLC
85 Delancy Street
New York, NY 10002

RE: 66 West 138th St
Apt: 1D

Please be advised that Robert Lenmark Griggs (NY-1-12219-4).
Collected dust wipes samples from the above location on 04/05/16 in
accordance with NYC Health Code regulations. The samples were
analyzed by Accurate Analytical Testing for lead in dust utilizing the

dust wipes method.

All the results came back below the permissible threshold level
allowed by the Department of Health unless indicated below. If you
have questions please feel free to contact the office.

Sincerely,
<’ ™
w, L2
{.‘_/’:_ = ‘_\\J.—-/Z J’ ¥ __._—ﬁf—qjl 5
ity e i . ]
Lead TnVestigation' v



30105 Beverly Road
Romulus, Mf 48174
% : © Ph: 734-629-8161; Fax! 734-625-8431

Certificate of Analysis: Lead In Dust Wipe by EPA Method 7000B/3050B

Cllent:  Lesd Investigalion Services AAT Project : 280786
147 Prince Streel Sampling Date : 04/05/2016
Brooklyn, Ny 11201 Date Recelved :  04/06/2016
Attn ¢ Samantha Email : leadinvestigation@gmail.com Pate Analyzed : 04/06(2016
Phone: 718-855-2200 Fax : 718-254-0854 Date Reported : 41612016 2:29:54PM
Project Location : 66 W 135th St Apt 1-D Manhaitan Amagst: NEAIDL
Cllent Project : Collown
Lat Sample D _ Client Code ! Sample Description ! ' [E;::g:;‘ ‘(I:::::)l (2::5) TE? Rei:’,ﬁzlf ad Threshald
2678515 1 4TH ROOM FROM NORTH FL 12 12 1.00 2,63 <10.00 Below
! 0 THWS T4 . i 0_33 021 ; . :quw
2679517 3 4TH ROOM FROM NORTH Ww 3 12 0.26 <0.20 <40.01 Below
‘2879518 - | 3RD ROOM EROMNORTHFL - 12 .\ -12 ~ '1.00 . 148 " <1000 . . Below
2679519 5 3R0 ROOM FROM NORTH WS 4 12 0.33 =<0,20 <3000 Bolow
“2e79520. e apn poom FROMNORTHWW . "3 . 42 025 <020 - %4000 0 ielow
2679521 7 15T ROOM FROM NORTH FL 12 12 1.00 .73 <10.00 Below
B T R : 45T ROOM FROM NORTHWE <+ "4 42 ' 1038 . 4020 . <30,00" " - -Below
2679523 ] 1sT ROOM FROM NORTH ww 3 12 0256  <0.20 <40,00 Below

52679524 .  BATHROOM FL -
2679525 114 BATHROOM WS 4 12 0.33 <0.20
ae7ases i BATHROOMMWAN St e L g s 42 0.6 090
2679527 13 ADJ FOYER 1 BATHROCM FL 12 12 1.00 <020
2679528 CPIELD BLANK T e NI N 020
Comment: Inspactor Robert Lenmark Griggs
Dimensions reversed per client emall,
Analyst Signature
(ND=Not Dalscled, WA Naot Available, RL Reporting Linl, i R ing Limd s 10 pla} * For wue vales assyme (2) signlficonl  figures.

EPA  HUD Regulptory, Limitst 4D ughi2 (Fleors  Curpeleduncaipetod), 2690t (Window  Siliilests), 400 ugli2 (Wiadow  Trough IWEIVEXt Concrete
Suifices) AAT inthmal sop S207.  The daln ond informalion heseia, wWitle not guarmslesd, B boothe best of our knevdrdgo ateurale Anatydes)
results relate |0 e samples as received by Ihe tab. AAY wil nol assumne oy labilidy or rosponsisity tor the. mannde in Wiich the iesulls ofe Uted or
ilorpreled dugiion of this d L tiker Than in ils onlirety is nol auliorized by AAT, LLC  Note: .Szmples are sfored far 30days faliowing,
repacd date Al Qnamy canlro! requirements for ihe sarmles tiis repon Genlains have been met

AUHA CLLAF- Lab ID #100985, NY Stale DOM ELAP -Lah 1D £11864, State of Oh'o- Lab (D ¥ 10042

Date Prinled: 04/06/2016  2:32PM AAT Project: 280786 u.snmess
Page 10f 2




30105 Beverly Road
Romutus, M{ 48174

Ph: 734-629-8161; Fax: 734-628-8431

To: Lead Invesligation Sefvices AAT Project : 280788
147 Prince Streat Cllent Project : Collown
Brooklyn, Ny 11201 Date Reported :  4/6/2016 2:29:54PM
Atth ¢ Samantha Emab : leadinvestigation@gmail.cam
Phone: 718-856-2200

Project Location : 68 W 138lh St Apt 1-D Manhattan
Sample Client Code Analysis Requested Completad
2679515 1 Dust Wipe 04/06/2016
2679516 2 Dust Wips 04/06/2016
2679597 3 Dust Wipe 04/05/2016
2679518 4 Dust Wipe 04/06/2018
2679519 5 Dust Wipe 04/06/2016
2679520 [} Dust Wipe 04/06/2016
2679521 7 Dust Wipe 04/06/2016
2679522 8 Ousl Wipg 04/06/2016
2679523 9 Dust Wipe 04/06/2016
2679524 10 Dust Wipa 04/06/2016
2678525 11 Oust Wipe 04/06/2046
2579526 12 Dust Wipe 04/06/2016
2679527 13 Dust \Nlpe 04/06/2016
2679528 14 Dust Wipe 04/06/2016

Reviewed By Qualily Assurance Coordinalor - Robed A Theys
This report i6 intended for use sataly by tho ndivikdual or entity 1o which il is addeessod. it may umam int ion that |s prdleged, fict g
fayee of s J you are

olherwize exempt by law from ditclosuro. If tha reados of this infeamafinn is not the i

he-:wnh notified (hat vhy dissemialion, distribution o ‘eoprfing of 1his informatien is nﬂ‘kﬂf ;mh'b{cu l[ you hovn seceived thiy ‘Informistian i ceror,

piese aoitfy AAT immedialely Thank you,

AIHA ELLAP- Lab I #100986. NY $S1ale DOH ELAP -Lab IO #118564, Slate of Glilo- Lab 1D 4 10042

Dsle Printed: 04/06/2016  2:32PM

AAT Projact:

280786

Page 2 of 2



Wnited States Envivommental Peotection Agr

1LYy
@his is to certify that

gmﬁ@@ﬁ.ﬁﬁ@ Baez

; W
has fulfilled the _.onwgﬂ.:oaa of the ?Br :c?_.,&EB C ﬂ:«@% .R. mﬁ.:.wa 402,

and _._mw recerved eertitication to conduct lestd-
rumﬁp paint actiy _qwn&mg.ﬁh@nwwnmﬁ 745, 2268 a

In z?,&_ﬁ_mw.\mm%w_z nf:
Bl & TN -

This certification is valid from the date of iss ance and expires  April 28, 2017

Nt 50 Ll
Certification # oy
MAY 09 204 -
ey e S ¢ e i N o S Pesticides & Toxic Substances Branch
mm.wn. mnﬂ._. ; 9 o - )

ol o | = B RARY
o ~
| s



AFFIDAVIT OF COMPLIANCE (AF-5)

LEAD-BASED PAINT HAZARD VIOLATIONS - WORK COMPLETED AFTER AUGUST 1. 2 004

Violation Number(s): _ 751“10|5 ‘)57“IOL6 757"‘]01—?- 75’)‘-{0]‘8

Apt# 1A
P ﬂ§7~401q/'7'7q;1679
State of New York
ﬂss;
County of Ma ahe flan
il _&«,q “-, G A K 1 CE2 . swear or affirm under penalty of perjury as follows:
(type or print name)

1. Thatlam over twenty-one years of age and am the reg1stered owner and/or managing agent of the subject premises,
(6 W 1% 51 5
(zype or print entire building address, mcludmg borough)
Property Registration number 1| 7 H 4

2. That I'have read HPD's "Guide to Local Law 1 of 2004 Work Practices" and am aware of the work practices required
to correct lead-based paint hazards safely and in accordance with all applicable laws;

3. That the work undertaken to correct the above-referenced violation(s) was performed in accordance with the requircd
work practices;

4. That I have attached a sworn statement made by the EPA firm’s authorized agent or employee who performed the
work to correct the lead-based paint hazard violation(s) stating that the work was performed in accordance with §27-
2056.11 of Article 14 of the Housing Maintenance Code and §11-06 of Title 28 of the Rules of the City of New York;

5. That I have attached a copy of the EPA certification for the firm that performed the work to correct the lead-based
paint hazard violation(s);

6. That I have caused a lead-contaminated dust clearance test (“clearance test”) to be performed by an independent third
party on Z,{ 7 (date), é (year), and I have attached to this form:

a) the results of the lead-contaminated dust clearance test from a laboratory certified by the New York Statc
Environmental Laboratory Approval Program or proof that HPD performed the test, and

b) an affidavit from the individual who took the surface dust sample, verifying the date the sample was taken and
indicating the address/apartment where the sample was taken; and

c) acopy of the Certificate of Training for the individual who performed the lead-contaminated dust clearance

test or proof that HPD performed the test.

Sworn to before me this
224 dayofM_ﬁ'Z
U/ Y uc,/v 1D

Notary Publi} L

\ Signature n

Lead-Based Paint Affidavit AF-5 rev June 2016)

sl & & o o
Bl 7,

OLGER VERDUGO f‘

Notary Public - State of New York
NO. 01VE6198084
Qualified in Queens County
My Commlsslon Explres Dec 8. 2020
o - T T "

e'} Printed on paper containing 30% post-consumer material,

-.....



JAJ PROACTIVE CONTRACTING LLC

4054 Carpenter Avenue, Bsmt, Bronx, NY, 10466
Tel: # 646-302-4258 . Fax: 347-964-1342 Email: Jajproactive@hotmail.com

EPA Abatement License # NY-14493-5 Expiration date : November 6, 2018
Dated: 11/18/2017
Premises Address: _ 66 WEST 138 STREET, MANHATTAN, 10037 Apt:_1-A
Violation Number (s): 7792672, 7574015, 7574016, 7574017, 7574018, 7574019

|, Jaime O Baez, the EPA Firm Lead Abatement Supervisor, for this abatement or remediation
work, hereby swear that this firm performed the work under my supervision to correct he above
lead palnt hazard violation (s) in accordance with Housing Maintenance Code # 27-2056-11 and
# 11-06 of Title 28 of the Rules of the City of New York during the period commencing _
on 3/14/2016 and completed on 3/17/2016 . All violations were corrected using methods
consistent with all industry practices and standards. A copy of my EPA Lead Abatement Firm license
and | am the Lead Abatement Supervisor license in effect (license # NY-5-1435-1, exp: April 28, 2020)

when the work was done is attached.

S

Sworn to before me this Signature , EPA Lead Abatement Supervisor

l L Day of _.':)_‘“f Ql" E o) X Jaime O Baez

N
A g J

Notaty Public

otary Public, State of New York
Reg[stration #025A6298798
' Qualified In New York County
Cqulssmn Expires March 17, 2018/

(8

]‘N'  SHELLY SAMRA



AFFIDAVIT BY DUST WIPE SAMPLER

§  Robertl Griggs __ (print name) pe rmed the sampllng for lead based paint dust
hazard clearance at the premises Jocated at_Ub | ' (,ﬁf _3_3_’_ _1‘"/ (address), apartment

number f ﬁ 3[[2 /G _(date). ) have attached a copy of my EPA Certification issued

under 40 CFR 745.226, either as Lead Inspector / Risk Assessor or my 6 month Interim Certification
under 40 CFR 745,225 from an EPA accredited school to this affidavit.

Sworn to before me this /}L_/

__h'"_“_davoféa,ﬂ%z)l%

.S/gnature

/ (
"r’{“rf{'t Jr/
= S
Noatary .“" b ':r

Phone Number

THE MAKING OF A FALSE CERTIFICATION IS A CRIME
PUNISHABLE BY A FINE AND/OR iMPRISONMENT

Rev 6/2016



E EAD INVESTIGATIC ﬁ‘”
147 PRINCE STREET, BROOKLY] N, WY HZ
PHOME; (718) 855-2200 « FAX: {718) 254054

March, 23, 2016

Coltown Properties, LLC
85 Delancy Street
New York, NY 10002

RE: 66 West 138t St
Apt: 1A

Please be advised that Robert Lenmark Griggs (NY-[-12219-4).
Collected dust wipe samples from the above location on 03/17/16 in

accordance with NYC Health Code regulations. The samples were
analyzed by Accurate Analytical Testing for lead in dust utilizing the

dust wipes method.

All the results came back below the permissible threshold level
allowed by the Department of Health unless indicated below. If you
have questions please feel free to contact the office.

Smcex ely,

& /1 I &

e ad Tn\/{,sllgdtlon



30106 Boverly Road
Romulus, Ml 48174
Ph; 734-629-8161; Fax: 734-629-8431

Certificate of Analysis: Lead In Dust Wipe by EPA Method 7000B/3050B

Client:  Lead Investigation Services A AAT Project ; 278297
147 Prince Sireet Samoling Date : 03/17/2016
Brooklyn, Ny 11201 Date Recelved ¢ 03/22/2016
Aitn : Samantha Emall: leadinvestigalion@gmail.com Date Analyzed @ 03/22/2016
Phove :  718-855-2200 Fax: 718-254-0854 Date Reported ! 3/22/2016 543:11PM
Analyst : Ricky Perez
Project Location : 66 W 138th St Apt 1-A Manbattan d :
Client Project : Coltown Prop
s e D Client Cod ' i Lenglh Width Area  Total Resultstead -
{ab Sample . ent Code Sanple Description {inch) (inch)  (Sq Y va polftz Threshold
2654800 1 18T RM FRM NRTH FL 12 12 1.00 0.87 <10.00 Below
RMFRM NRTH WS- %

2654802 3 187 RM FRM NRTH WW | 3 2 0.25 0.95 <40.00 Below

2054803 2ND RM FRA NRTH FL

2654804 8 2ND RM FRWM NRTH WS
12854805 - © 2NDRM FRM NRTH WW -

2654806 7 KITCHEN FL.

KITCHEN'WS

KITGHEN W

BATHROOM WS 4 12 0.33 <0,20 <30.00 Below

2654614 15 ADJ PUBLIC HALLWAY FL 12 12 1.00 <0.20 <10.00 Below

Comment: Inspector Robert Lenmark Griggs 2 ¥
Dimensions reversed per client omail, -"-"('rjj*'«,'.‘-f.‘.-/{ f/ S
A M
Analyst Signature
(ND=Hol Deleced, N/A Nal Avallable, KL Reporg Linmi, Acalytict! Repest Limit is 10 ug ple) * For lrum values mssume (2} slgnificant  figuras. ——

EPA HUD Reguiatory Limits: &0 wg2{Floors Carpelediuncameled), 250ugM2 (Window  SiliSlools), 400 ugM2 (Window Trough /WeNEX Concrele
Buraces) AAT imgmal sop §207. The dala snd Infermzlian hereln, while 0ol guaranieed, ara lo the besl of cur knowtedge accorale  Analylicat
results relsie ta \he samples as receivea by Qo lab, AAT wil rol assume anmy labily or responsibifly for the mannee v which the resulis are useq o

pretsd. clioh of this d other than in ils enllrely Is nct aviherized by AAT, LLC  Nole: Sampics are sloced for 30 days fofiowing |
repard dale, Al Quably conlmf requirements for the samples this report conlaing have been mat I

AlHA ELLAP- Lab 12 #100586. NY State DOH ELAP -Lab 1(> #11864, Stale of Ohjo. Lab ID & 16042
Dale Printed: 03/22/2016 9:45PM AAT Froject: 278297




30105 Beverly Road
Romulus, Ml 48174

Ph: 734-629-8161; Fax: 734-629-8431

To: Lead Investigation Services AAT Project : 278297
147 Prince Streal Cllent Project : Coltown Prap
Brooklyn, Ny 11201 Data Reparted : 3/22/2015 8:43:11PM
Altn : Samantha Email;: Ieadinvesligalien@gmail.com
Phone :  718-B55-2200

Profect Location: 86 W 138th S| Apt 1-A Manhatian
Sample Ciient Code Analysis Requested Completed
2654800 1 Dust Wipe 03/22/2016
2654801 2 Dust Wipe 03/22/2016
2654802 3 Dust Wipe 0322/2016
2654803 4 Dust Wipe 03/22/2016
2664804 5 Dust Wipe 03/22/2016
2654805 8 Dust Wipe 03/22/2016
2654808 7 Dust Wipe 03/222016
2654807 8 Dust Wipe 03/22/2016
2654808 9 Dust Wipe 03/22/2016
2654809 10 Dust Wipa 03/22/2018
2654810 I8 Dust Wipe 032212016
2654811 12 Dast Wipe 03/22/2016
2654812 13 Dust Wipe 03/22/2016
2654813 14 Dust Wipe Q3r22/2018
2654814 15 Dust Wipe 03/22/2018
2854815 16 Dust Wipe 03/22/2016

Reviowed By Quality Assurance Coordinator - Roberl A Theys

This report ls interded for use eololy by Ihe individusl or enlity \o which @t 5 asdressed. It may contnm information that i priviloged, confidealial and
oihereiso sxempt by lew tom disclavure. W'the wader ol iis Tfammslion le not the tended rocipient o an omployee of it interdod reciplend, you are
herewih nolifed Wit any disssminalioa, distitulion or copying of iy Informalion s sldclly piobinged. U you have recoived Ihis Wicimsiisn i erc,
pleasa notdly AAT immediately. Thank you,

AIFA ELLAP- Lab ID 71008846, NY Stale OOH ELAP -Lab D #11864. Siste of Ohi- Lab 1D # 10042

Date Printed: 032212016  6:45PM AAT Project: 278297

Page 2 of 2



United States Envirommental Protection Agency
Chig is to certify that

..__mmsm__mo_._aﬁﬁo Baez

has fulfilled the requirements of the ‘Toxie Substances Contro mﬁ.n_m.“._,..wﬂww.,r.wc.. tion 402, and has received certification to conduct lead-
hased paint activities pursil To A0 CER Pary 74 5226038 4

In the In risdickuan of:

-~ _NewYork

This certification is valid from the date of issuance and ex pires ril 28, 2017 )

NY-S-14354

Ceriification # JAY Wmnx ] John Gorman, Chief = A 5
MA m_;-.-_l._r Pesticides & Toxic Substances Branch g

Issued On’




E

tnited States Environmental Protection Anenrcy
Chis is to certify that
J.A.J. Proactive O_gﬂm%:@. LLC

has fulfillad the .ﬁn:_ﬂmam:ﬁ_&ﬁum...__dmﬁ...mﬁrﬂ..mawwm_“nn.:_wo* Act (TSCA) Section 402, and has
received certification to conduct lead based paint activities pursuantio 40 CFR Part 745.226

dn the FurisdicHon of:

New York

This certification is valid from the date of issuance and expires NOvember 08, 2018

b P
NY-14493-5

Certification # gl Y _ Michelle Price, Chief
October 23, 2015 el .wm ~ Lead, Heavy Metals, and Inorganics Branch
Issued On A T




Hnited States Envirpnmental #rotection Agenry

Clris is to certify that

nnnna 402, man_ »mm feceived certification to conduct Jead-

In the Jurisdickion of:

) New York

This certification is valid from the date of Issuance and expires  Jujv 5. 2017

Qoeu?; b NS
NY-J-12219-4

Certification #

John Gorman, Chief

JUL 1 6 2014

Pesticides & Toxic Subsiances Branch
fssued On




Ynited States Evvironmental Protertion Agenry

@yt iz o cevtify thet

rmma Investi

3ervices, C.O

Substances Ganirol Act (TSCA) Section 402, and has
paiitaciivilies pursuantito 40 CFR Part 746.226

i

3 tife Jurisdirtion of:

New York

This certification is valid from-the date of issuance and expires  NOvember 02, 2018

- Iri ’ : :
."_@\ihl ﬂ&rr.nm\.{u\ .
i ;

Michelle Price, Chief

Lead, Heavy Metals, and _:o_.nm:m”om Branch

NY-2243-8
Cedification #
July 20, 2015
issiied Cn
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